



POLICY SCHEDULE

POLICY NUMBER: GEI/COM/001524683

THE INSURED: Electrical Waste Management Ltd

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Jordanstown Drive
Greenogue Industrial Estate
Rathcoole
South County Dublin

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Electrical Waste Disposal Contractor

INCEPTION DATE: 05 March 2010 **TIME:** 14:45 hours

EXPIRY DATE: 04 March 2011 **TIME:** 23:59 hours

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: 05 March 2010 to 04 March 2011

RENEWAL DATE: 05 March 2011

ANNUAL (MINIMUM AND DEPOSIT PREMIUM): € 10,000.00 Inclusive of Government Levy

FIRST (MINIMUM AND DEPOSIT PREMIUM): € 10,000.00 Inclusive of Government Levy

RISKS COVERED UNDER THIS POLICY: Employers' Liability
Public/Product's Liability
Property Damage
Engineering - Plant and Machinery

Signatory:

Date:

09 March 2010



EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY INSURANCE SCHEDULE

POLICY NUMBER: GEI/COM/001524683

THE INSURED: Electrical Waste Management Ltd

RISK NUMBER: 1

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Electrical Waste Disposal Contractor

RISK ADDRESS: Jordanstown Drive
Greenogue Industrial Estate
Rathcoole
South County Dublin

LIMIT OF INDEMNITY: € 13,000,000

EACH AND EVERY OCCURRENCE EXCESS: € 900

AGGREGATE DEDUCTIBLE: € 0

ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE:

- Working Directors Exception
- Employers' Liability Excess Discount



EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY INSURANCE ENDORSEMENTS

Policy Number: GEI/COM/001524683

The following endorsements apply to this section of the policy and where applicable take precedence over the standard clauses, definitions, terms and conditions.

RISK: 1

WORKING DIRECTORS EXCEPTION

The Policy does not provide indemnity in respect of injury to Working Directors

EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY EXCESS DISCOUNT

QUINN-Insurance Limited will refund 50% of the excess paid (up to a maximum refund of €5,000) where the Insured has assisted in avoiding legal cost



PUBLIC/PRODUCTS LIABILITY INSURANCE SCHEDULE

POLICY NUMBER: GEI/COM/001524683

THE INSURED: Electrical Waste Management Ltd

RISK NUMBER: 1

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Electrical Waste Disposal Contractor

RISK ADDRESS: Jordanstown Drive
Greenogue Industrial Estate
Rathcoole
South County Dublin

LIMIT OF INDEMNITY: € 2,600,000

EACH AND EVERY OCCURRENCE EXCESS: € 900

AGGREGATE DEDUCTIBLE: € 0

ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE:

- Absolute Pollution Exception
- Public/Products Liability Excess Discount



PUBLIC/PRODUCTS LIABILITY INSURANCE ENDORSEMENTS

Policy Number: GEI/COM/001524683

The following endorsements apply to this section of the policy and where applicable take precedence over the standard clauses, definitions, terms and conditions.

RISK: 1

ABSOLUTE POLLUTION EXCEPTION

This policy does not apply to liability arising out of the discharge, dispersal, release or escape of smoke, vapours, soot, fumes, acids, alkalis, toxic chemicals, liquids or gases, waste materials or other irritants, contaminants or pollutants into or upon land, the atmosphere or any water course or body of water.

PUBLIC/PRODUCTS LIABILITY EXCESS DISCOUNT

QUINN-Insurance Limited will refund 50% of the excess paid (up to a maximum refund of €5,000) where the Insured has assisted in avoiding legal costs.



PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE SCHEDULE

POLICY NUMBER:	GEI/COM/001524683	
THE INSURED:	Electrical Waste Management Ltd	
RISK NUMBER:	1	
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION:	Electrical Waste Disposal Contractor	
SCOPE OF COVER:	Property Damage	Yes
	Special Perils	Yes
	Sprinkler Leakage	No
	Accidental Damage	Yes
	Loss Of Rent	No
	Glass Cover	No
	Money Cover	No
	Burglary Cover	Yes
	Subsidence & Landslip Cover	No
	Freezer Cover	No
RISK ADDRESS:	Jordanstown Drive Greenogue Industrial Estate Rathcoole South County Dublin	
INTERESTED PARTIES:	n/a	
	PROPERTY SUMS INSURED:	
BUILDINGS:		€ 0
FIXTURES & FITTINGS:		€ 0
MACHINERY:		€ 0
WORK IN PROGRESS:		€ 0
SPECIFIED STOCK:	Waste Electrical Appliances	€ 30,000
CONTENTS:		€ 25,000
OTHER SUMS INSURED:		€ 0
EMERGENCY SERVICES:		€ 0
LOSS OF RENT:		€ 0
LOSS OF RENT PERIOD OF INDEMNITY (MONTHS):		n/a
GLASS:		€ 0
MONEY:		€ 0
In transit:	In the custody of any principle or authorised employee of the insured	€ 0
	By specialist carrier	€ 0
In the described premises:	Secured in a locked safe	€ 0
	Not secured in a locked safe	€ 0
In a private residence:	Of any principle or authorised employee of the insured	€ 0
In a bank night safe:		€ 0
BURGLARY:		€ 55,000
FREEZER:		€ 0



ENGINEERING – PLANT & MACHINERY INSURANCE SCHEDULE

POLICY NUMBER: GEI/COM/001524683
THE INSURED: Electrical Waste Management Ltd
RISK NUMBER: 1
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Electrical Waste Disposal Contractor
RISK ADDRESS: Jordanstown Drive
 Greenogue Industrial Estate
 Rathcoole
 South County Dublin

PLANT & MACHINERY	REPLACEMENT / MARKET VALUE	COVER OPTION
Mobile Plant (Owned)	€ 150,000	Sudden and Unforeseen
DESCRIPTION	REPLACEMENT/MARKET VALUE	SERIAL NUMBER
JCB 524 - 50	€ 35,000	06 G 6929
Atlas 1304 Material Handler	€ 30,000	137 M43220
Lefort 420 Mobile Sheer Baler	€ 85,000	420
	EACH & EVERY OCCURRENCE EXCESS	
THEFT & MALICIOUS DAMAGE		ALL OTHER
€ 1,500		€ 1,000
ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE:		n/a